

(J.O. Code-WB00810)

Mat Suit 22/2018

Order no.57
09.11.2021

(CNR No.000068-2018)

The record shows that today is fixed for passing order in J. Misc case 11 of 2018. the Ld. Counsels of both parties are present and are ready with the hearing of the J. Misc case. Haziras have been filed.

On perusal of the Order no.30 dated 02.09.2019, I find that the Mat Suit has been fixed for passing order after disposal of the J. Misc case. The Mat suit was proceeding with the cross-examination of the PW-1. As the J. Misc Case shall be heard today, I find no reasons to fix any date for passing order as no specific order requires to be passed in Mat suit for which any date is needed to be reserved.

Hence, fix 17.12.2021 for cross-examination of the PW-1. Parties to come prepared.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Contai