

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

Mat Suit- 22 of 2018

Order No. 70 dt.24.04.2023

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from Hon'ble High Court.

The respondent files hazira. The petitioner files a to the respondent as maintenance of two months.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The respondent files money receipt of Rs. 3000/-. Let the same be kept with the record.

To 29.05.2023 for awaiting further order from Hon'ble High Court.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.