

Mat Suit – 22/2018
CNRNo:-000068-2018

Order No.110 Dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for judgement.

Both the sides of Ld Advocates are present and files haziras.

The Judgment is ready and is delivered in open court.

Judgment singed and sealed in separate sheet have been kept in the record.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the suit be and same is hereby dismissed on contest against the respondent but without costs and the prayer of the respondent claiming permanent alimony under Section 25 of Hindu Marriage Act is *rejected*.

Note in the cause list, court diary and update the CIS of this court.

B.C I to comply and report.

Dict. & corrected by me.

A.D.J, 2nd Court
Contai, Purba Medinipur.
04-06-2026

(Ayan Kumar Banerjee)
A.D.J, 2nd court,
Contai, Purba Medinipur.
04-06-2026